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Anelastic strain recovery, 403-U1620D-37X-4, 137-147 cm 

Room
temperature

Water
temperature

-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8

10

An
el

as
tic

 s
tra

in
re

co
ve

ry
 (1

0-
6  

st
ra

in
)

Dummy #1

Dummy #2

-300

-200

-100

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350

An
el

as
tic

 s
tra

in
 re

co
ve

ry
, (

10
-6

 s
tra

in
)

Time since connected to data logger (h)

CH110
CH111
CH112
CH113
CH114
CH115
CH116
CH117
CH118
CH119
CH120
CH121
CH122
CH123
CH124
CH125
CH126
CH127

https://doi.org/10.14379/iodp.proc.403.105.2026


